

Amend the proposed floor substitute Floor Amendment No. 1 to HB 3994 (84R32314) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 5 of the proposed substitute, in amended Section 33.003(i)(1), Family Code (page 8, line 14), after the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(1) In SECTION 5 of the proposed substitute, in amended Section 33.003(i)(2), Family Code (page 8, lines 16-18), strike "~~or whether notification may lead to physical, sexual, or emotional abuse of the minor~~" and substitute the following:

; ~~[r]~~ or

(3) ~~[whether]~~ notification or the attempt to obtain consent may lead to physical, sexual, or emotional abuse of the minor

(2) In SECTION 5 of the proposed substitute, in added Section 33.003(i-2), Family Code (page 9, lines 12 and 15), strike "physical or sexual" and substitute "physical, sexual, or emotional" in each place it appears.

(3) In SECTION 5 of the proposed substitute, in added Section 33.003(i-3)(1), Family Code (page 9, line 27), following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(4) In SECTION 5 of the proposed substitute, in added Section 33.003(i-3)(2), Family Code (page 9, line 29), between "interest" and the period, insert the following:

; or

(3) notification or the attempt to obtain consent may lead to physical, sexual, or emotional abuse of the minor